

1334

Finance

Taylor O'Brien

From: Deborah Karlsson
Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 3:48 PM
To: Allison Saabye; Taylor O'Brien
Subject: Fwd: [External]OPRA request - CDBG Road Program Elm Ave & Prospect Ave North

Sent from my Verizon, Samsung Galaxy smartphone
Get [Outlook for Android](#)

From: Ava Valesi <opra+request-37058-43a7e12a@requests.opramachine.com>
Sent: Wednesday, November 30, 2022 3:36:32 PM
To: Deborah Karlsson <dkarlsson@hackensack.org>
Subject: [External]OPRA request - CDBG Road Program Elm Ave & Prospect Ave North

Bid Tabulation Results for CDBG Road Program Elm Ave & Prospect Ave North

This is a request for public records made under OPRA and the common law right of access. Please acknowledge receipt of this message.

Records requested:

Please send the final and compiled bid tabulation, including all quantities and unit pricing for each bidder, for "CDBG Road Program Elm Ave & Prospect Ave North" that was submitted on 2/11/2020.

Please send all documents electronically.

Thanks,

AV

RECEIVED
CLERK'S OFFICE
2022 NOV 30 PM 4:00
CITY OF HACKENSACK

Please use deliver records electronically via email to the below UNIQUE address for all replies to this request:

opra+request-37058-43a7e12a@requests.opramachine.com

due 12/9/22



DEBORAH KARLSSON, RMC
CITY CLERK

ALLISON R. SAABYE, RMC
DEPUTY CITY CLERK

CITY OF HACKENSACK

OPEN PUBLIC RECORDS REQUEST RESPONSE

City Clerk's Office
65 Central Avenue, 3rd Floor
Hackensack, NJ 07601
(201)-646-3940
Fax: (201) 457-1466

DATE: December 8, 2022

TO: Ava Valesi

The City of Hackensack ("City") records custodian received your Open Public Records Act ("OPRA") request on November 30, 2022. As such, the seven business day deadline to respond to your request is December 9, 2022. This response is therefore being timely submitted in accordance with New Jersey law. See N.J.S.A. 47:1A-5.

RECORDS RESPONSE: Copy of the Bid Tabulations for the CDBG Road Program Elm Avenue & Prospect Avenue North project held on 2/11/2020.

Your OPRA request is now deemed answered and closed.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Date: December 8, 2022

City Clerk: Deborah Karlsson, RMC

**NEGIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: HACKENSACK CDBG ROAD PROGRAM - ELM AVENUE AND PROSPECT AVENUE NORTH (Bergen County CDRC and City Funded)
FOR: HACKCMUN19.019
BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 11, 2020 - 10:00am

ELM AVENUE (from Lincoln Street to Main Street)										New Prices Concrete Contr.			4 Clear-Up, Inc.			D&L Paving Contractors, Inc.			Mark Paving Co., Inc.			Smith-Seely Asphalt Contr.			DLS Contractors Inc.		
P.O. Box 5096 Hackensack, NJ 07601		215 Edison Terrace		215 Edison Terrace		North Bergen, NJ 07047		695 Franklin Avenue		Nutley, NJ 07110		777 Chittens Dock Road		Woodbridge, NJ 07095		150 Anderson Avenue		Wallington, NJ 07707		271 Blighway 45W, Suite D005		Fairfield, NJ 07004					
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST				
1	Metallization	LS	1	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
2	Construction Layout	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
3	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00				
4	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
5	Joint Filter, Type 2, 2' x 6'	UNIT	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00				
6	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	4,485	\$ 28.00	\$ 125,580.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 134,040.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 144,320.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 153,617.50	\$ 35.15	\$ 157,647.75	\$ 35.15	\$ 157,647.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 156,975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 156,975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 156,975.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 156,975.00				
7	Grillie Bladder Curb	LF	520	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,560.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,680.00	\$ 35.15	\$ 18,317.75	\$ 35.15	\$ 18,317.75	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,200.00				
8	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	3,455	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 280,245.00				
9	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	180	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00				
10	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick	SY	250	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00				
11	Detachable Warning Surface	UNIT	35	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00				
12	Best Joint Using Sealing Caulking	UNIT	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00				
13	New Type "A" Inlet with Bicycle Safe Grate Compactor	UNIT	7	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00				
14	New Type "B" Inlet with Bicycle Safe Grate and Curb Piece (low profile)	UNIT	6	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00				
15	Reconstruct Type "B" Inlet Using Sealing Caulking	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
16	Reconstruct Type "B" Inlet with New Low Profile Curb Piece	UNIT	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00				
17	Reconstruct Type "B" Inlet with New Bicycle Safe Grate and Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
18	12" Ductile Iron Pipe	LF	120	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00				
19	Milling, 2" Variable Depth	SY	10,000	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 20,000.00				
20	Set Mix Asphalt 5.5% Surface Course, 2" Thick	TONS	1,165	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 93,200.00				
21	Set Mix Asphalt 19% Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	TONS	495	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 495.00				
22	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	SY	2,015	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,015.00				
23	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	CY	665	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 665.00				
24	Excavation, Regulated Material (if and where directed)	CY	175	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,250.00				
25	Deposit of Regulated Material (if and where directed)	TONS	245	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,700.00				
26	Soil Sampling and Analysis, Regulated	UNIT	6	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00				
27	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	17	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00				
28	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00					
29	Reset Churnout	UNIT	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00					
30	Reset Manhole	UNIT	15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00				
31	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 4" Thick	LF	1,165	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,330.00				
32	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 6" Thick	LF	1,410	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,820.00				
33	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Thermoplastic, 24" Thick	LF	95	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 760.00				
34	Traffic Marking, Long Life, Thermoplastic	SP	65	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 520.00				
35	Tree Removal 18" - 36" Max. (if and where directed)	UNIT	12	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00				
36	Release Signs	UNIT	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00				
37	"Spreading" 4" Thick	SY	1,200	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.00</																			

MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF HACKENSACK, BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
PROJECT: HACKENSACK CDBG ROAD PROGRAM - ELM AVENUE AND PROSPECT AVENUE NORTH (Bergen County CDBG and City Funded)
FOR: HACKMUN19.019
BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 11, 2020 - 10:00am

NEW YORK—The New York City Police Department has announced that it will begin accepting applications from gay men and lesbians for its elite Special Operations Unit.